

GERMANTOWN

1. 74-08-TAP78. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to deliver express mail by 12 noon is rescinded.
2. 74-08-AC44. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to deliver express mail by 12 noon (2:35PM) is rescinded.
3. 74-08-TAP50. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging unauthorized overtime is reduced to a discussion.
4. 74-08-TAP49. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to deliver dated mail is reduced to 3 months in OPF.
5. 74-08-TAP48. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant left outgoing mail in the vehicle is rescinded.
6. 74-08-TAP60. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging poor attendance is rescinded.
7. 74-08-TAP63. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to scan a Delivery Confirmation mail piece is rescinded.
8. 74-08-TAP74. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant left sleepers in the case is rescinded.
9. 74-08-TAP75. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant left sleepers in the case is rescinded.
10. 74-08-TAP76. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant left sleepers in the case is rescinded.
11. 74-08-TAP77. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging poor attendance is rescinded.
12. 74-08-TAP39. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging IMPROPER CONDUCT is rescinded.
13. 74-08-TAP59. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant refused to carry a bump is reduced to a discussion.
14. 74-08-TAP62. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to scan a Delivery Confirmation mail piece is rescinded.
15. 74-08-TAP61. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging poor attendance is rescinded.
16. 74-08-AC45. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant left a sleeper in the case is reduced to a discussion.

17. 74-08-AC48. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to scan a Delivery Confirmation mail piece is reduced to a discussion.
18. 74-08-AC49. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to scan a Delivery Confirmation mail piece is reduced to a discussion.
19. 74-08-AC44. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant left a sleeper in the case is reduced to a discussion.
20. 74-08-AC46. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to scan the hot case and failed to put the hot case red card in the correct bin is reduced to a discussion.
21. 74-08-TAP73. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant failed to scan a Delivery Confirmation mail piece is rescinded.
22. 74-08-TAP38. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G of the National Agreement (overtime rules.) 9 NON-ODL'S are hereby awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 8.69 hours and 2 ODL'S are hereby paid a total of 8.69 hours of overtime.
23. 74-08-AC33. PRE-ARBITRATION. On the District's Cellular Telephone Policy, dated April 11, 2008, the last sentence (Cell phones with photographic capability are not to be utilized) will be removed from the policy. Management will cease and desist calling employees on their personal phones for work-related issues. Also, having Carriers call back from the street for additional assignments and telling them to not use pay phones for these call backs, but use their cell phones instead, will stop, etc.
24. 74-08-TAP35. Formal A. Management will provide the Union with information requests within 24 hours.
25. 74-08-TAP36. Formal A. Management will provide the Union with information requests within 24 hours.
26. 74-08-TAP41. Formal A. Management will comply with the M-41 handbook Section 441 by allowing Carriers to complete their pm office duties.
27. 74-08-AC52. Informal A. Management charged four Carriers 40 hours of LWOP instead of paying them for sick leave. We agreed to withdraw this grievance when management paid the 40 hours of sick leave.